
tt-"')
HAT'} KI N I.] BI O PIIAR}IA('I.,T "f I(',\I- CORPOI{AI-I0\ I-I }I ITT]T)

Procurcrncnt Cell
( A (;ovcrnment of Nlaharashtra [rndcrtaking)

It d. ()llicc: Acha aDondeMa . l'arcl, Murnbai {00 012 ( lNl)lA

'l-o.

Nl/s. Qucst laboratories l)r't.Ltd
I)lot No.45 Scctor III I'ithampur
I)istt Dhar MP 45.1775

Sub.:- Supply of Ibuprofen 100mg/5ml Syrup 60 ml.
Ref: - l. Tender No. E-3241 / Ibuprofen 100mg/5ml Syrup 60 ml.

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated : 2210612021
3. c{r(+c qrqdr - qQI{rE qncq, qrffi6 qrtrq Gqrq,qnr< ftfu
aqis:-yqnfi-ttiort.a. RVqrtrq-s r+{ {ar6q, ff R. Ro.?o.RoRo.
s{r€-frq rtE-i -ftft - T. \R\s.1qotf

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been
accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details
mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

1. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee
attached.

3. Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period
inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to
purchase such stores fi'om any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than
l0% of the tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

4. Payment Terms : 1 00 o/o Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee

5. Labelling: The word "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAIIARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE"
should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on
boxes ofSupplied item at Consignee level.

6. Acceptance & Receipt: In prescribed fomrat enclosed .lt should be submitted in Original
Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies ofthe Invoice.

7. The Consignees upon Receipt of the material should issue acceptance certificate within 7
days of receipt of material in two copies. One copy should handed over to Supplier and One
Copy should be sent to Haffkine Bio-Pharma (Procurement Cell) By mail or ernail.

l'hrrnc Ntr: 022- 21129320-2i
Managirrg Director tO22-21150628
(icneral Manager (Procurenrent Ccll): 022-
2{100{78

Websilc : ltllp:/rvrrl.r,acciirchatlk i rrc.conr

[-mail% 
1
)r()cr.llcr]lCn1Ccl I a{ ha l]k i rrcr! tr nrbl i.clrn

qqn€-fr4 ri-si -
ffi - r. \R\s.R\ota

No : 6 f(|uaflkine/Procuremenr Cett /H BPCL/ E-32,1tl st,rup
Ibunrofcn 60ml Bottle /DHS/Frcc Medicine-lPD OPD NHM
Buiger 2020-21/2022, Dare :J q.6\. .2022

Sr. No.
Name of the item Specification of item

Quantity
For DHS

Unit Rate

including
all taxes Rs.

Total Amount
Rs, (Inclusivc

All Taxes)

t
(E-324r-63)

Ibuprofen 100mg/5ml
Syrup 60 ml 180000

(Rupces :- Trvelve Lakh Sixty Thousand Rupees Only)

E-3241 / lbuprolen 100m9/5ml Syrup 60 ml. Page l/7

.l

Ibu prnfen
100mg/5ml Syrup
60 ml

7.ool- L2,60,OOO/-



( l:nrai I II)- procurementcell@haffkinemumbai.com)
8. Analtsis Report :: Manul'acttrres should subnrit copr ol [)r'ugs anal] sis rcllorl to cach consirrrcr;

lirr cach balch supplicd u ith copy of the sarlc alons rr illr inroice to Managing Director'. Ilalll'irrc
llio l)harnracc ut ical Corporation L1d.(Procurcnrcnt ( cll). lVlunrbai.

9. Dclivcn Challan ShoLrld bc sent in the narne ol'cortsigrrcc in duplicate. It should spccil-r Nanrc
ol' [)rLrgs/ M l'-u. b1 / F-spirr Date / packing & quant itl .

lnvoice Copv - Should be sent in triplicatc on thc Namc of Managing Director. Ilal iine Bitr
Plrarnraceutical Corporalion l.td.(l)r.crrrernent (ellt- Mrrrrha.

10. Other Terms :: As per Tender tenns & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe contract that allthrough the currency there oi the price at

rvhich you will the suppll stores should not exceed the lowcsl price charged b1'you to any customer
during the currency of the rate contract and that in the event of the prices going down below the |ate
contracl prices you shall promptly furnish such inlorrnation to us to anable to ammend the contract
rates fbr subsequenl supplies.
11. You are requested to submit following within l5 days from receipt of this letter.

l. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee ofRs. 37,800.00/- (3% of total value) from Nationalized /

Scheduled commercial bank in favor of Haf{kine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd,
Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be minimum for
the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount of Rs. 18,900.00/-(1.5% oforder value) in the following account.
Namc ol' Account Name of Branch accounl No. ol accour.rt IFSC Codc

HAFFKINE BCCL
Procurement Cell CESS

Account

Rank Of ltlaharashtra.
Branch N4umbai Parel

603 813 7983 5 MAHBOOOOOT
9

Consignee

Mfg Liccncc No

Location of Factory

As per list enclosed.

Lic No.25118/98 on Form No.25 & 28/8/98 on Form No.28
Validity up to 25.09.2025
M/s. Quest laboratories Pvt.Ltd
Plot No. 45 Sector III Pithampur
Distt Dhar MP 454775

{. qsTq[dq dq]i-6qiq qr;]ti E +fiil

Fl-
So.&r.lmmEaril

Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: l) Commissioner of Health Services, Mumbai.
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai.
3) Account Manager Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited

Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee : As Per List.
They should accept Drug as per order & entry of the stock is to be taken in stock

register as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

E-3241 / lbuprofen 100m9/5ml Syrup 60 ml. Page 2 /7



PO Ilcferrncc No

( onsignec l-ist for Sr rup Ibuproli'n 60nrl llottle

Admiristratire Appro\al GR Dated 20.10.2020

45 days

\anrc ol Schcnrc

{.;mElc-+lq dqc, ci1.l ';;-ait s T,frdr

H affkin e 
",", 

hG,* PJ${,iffir,$ratio n Lrd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Delivery Period

l-ree Medicinc-ll'D OPD NHM Budget 2020-
2l

Suppll' rv.t.f. Date of Ordcr

Sr.
No.

Namc of
l) istrict

CS I)HO

Total Quantity Free

Medicine-lPD OPD

NHM Budget 2020-
2L

l l-hane 3000 4000 ' 7000

800 4000 ' 4800l Palghar
Ilaigad 2s00 4000 / 6500

4 4000 5000N ash ik
5 Dhule 2500 4000 / 6500

6 Nandurbar 2s00 4000 ' 6500
40007 Jalgaon 0 4000 /

s000 8 200Ahrnadnagar 3200

50009 I)unc 0 5000

4000 / 6500l0 Solapur 2500

1t Satara 2500 4000 , 6s00

4000Kolhapur 3000

l3 Sangli 0 4000 4000

4000 , 400014 S indhudurg 0

15 Ratnagiri 0 4000, 4000

0 4000 . 4000Aurangabad

t-1 Jalna 1000 4000 I 5000
4000 . 6000l8 Parbhani 2000

l9 I lingoli 4000 / 4000

20 Latur 2500 4000 6500

2t Osmanabad 2000 4000 6000
4000 / 650022 Beed 2500

Nanded 2500 4000 -'

4000 400024 Akola 0

25 Washim 2000 4000 .' 6000

26 Amaravati 2500 4000 . 6s00

4000 / 650027 Yeotmal 2500

28 Buldhana 2500 400Q I 6500
5000 750029 Nagpur 2500

30 Wardha 2000 4000 , 6000

30003l Gondia 0 3000

Total 53000 -/ 127000 ., 18oOOO "

E-3241 / lbuprofen 100m9/5ml Syrup 60 ml. Page 7 /7

NI/s Qucst Laboratorics l)r't. Ltd.
f'1,,., (fl7 llaffkinc l'roculcnrcnl Ccll .Hlil'( L. !'-J2Jl,\\rrp 

]lbuprofen 60rrl llottlc/DHS/Frre Medicirc-ll'[) OPI) NHM I]udgc{
2020-21/2022 , D^re :-)q.b9 .2022

9000
I

I

I

700012

l6

0

I

I

23 6500


